
Ced  
\N-t‘  

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)  

BID EVALUATION REPORT 
W Name of Procuring Agency KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No SPPRA Serial No.21969 I.D No. 	/2014 
3 Tender Description/Name of 

Work/Item 
MANUFACTURING, SUPPLYING & FIXING OF PRE-CAST RCC RING SLABS AT 
VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN UC'S NO.01,02,03,04 & 05 SADDAR TOWN, DISTRICT 
SOUTH 

4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (One Envelop) 
5 Tender Published Through Web Site 
6 Total Bid Documents Sold 3 Nos 
7 Total Bid Received 3 Nos 

8 
Technical Bid Opening Date 
(If applicable) N/A . 

9 No. of Bid Technically 
Qualified ( if applicable) 

N/A . 

10 Bid (s) rejected Two 
11 Financial Bid Opening Date 22/12/2014 

evaluation ttepo 

5 II NAME OF FIRM OR BIDDER COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDERS 

RANKING IN 
TERMS OF 

COST 

COMPARISON 
WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR 
ACCEPTANCE/ 

REJECTION 
REMARKS 

I 

2 

Ws Usrnan Traders International Rs 999.496/- 1st Lowest 0 0.174% 
Above 

Substantially 
Responsive 

P.O a 11638354 DC. 19/12/2014 
Rs.20.000/.. 

HBL Sindb Se:tetanal & 

Mrs. Honest Assooates Rs. 1.003,1321- 2nd Lowest 
Above 
0.538%0

P 
unresponsive due 

to disqualified 0 Not Attached 

3 Ws. A H Enterprises Rs 1.035,9501. 3rd Lamest 
0 0 822% 0 0.82296 

Above 
unresponsive due 

to d:squalified Not Attached 

e all concerned bidder are being Informed accordingly. 
e E.E Concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s. Usman Traders International declared as the lowest 

sponsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for Sanction from Competent Authority 

(Muhammad Nawaz Kha ) 	 (Saif-ul-Ha ue) 
Accounts Officer (South) 	Additional Diroctor Internal 

Member/Secretary 	 Audit - KMC Member 

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

(Abdul RahimKWIC 
Chief Engineer (South) 

Member 

(Abdul Rahimpettir 
Chief Engineer (IPD), 

(Convener) 



M
/s

.  A
.H

 E
n t

e
rp

ri
se

s  t 
0  

i 

8 
0 

Li., r... 
N 

8 

ty 
0 ce) 04 

$

O1 

a 
g 

to 0 0 ,_ 

2 
010  
IA  8 
,_- 

I 
R

a
te

  
I 

8 
0 N at 

0 o 
O 

pi n 
”-. 

S 
6 n 

8

tr) 

c‘i n 
0) 
01 
N 

0 1
 

 

1
,0

0
3
,1

3
2

.0
0

 1
 

:2 
2 
•-•
"" 

% I- 

M
/s

.  H
o

n
es

t  
A

ss
o

c
ia

te
s
  

E 
0 

2 
g 

0 o 
63 r 
a. 

8 
co 
a3 

M
/s

.  
U

sm
a
n
  T

ra
d

e
rs

  
In

te
rn

at
io

n
a
l 

[  
 A

m
o
u

n
t
 1 

8 
0 
g 
n n 

8 8 
co 	its en 
03 • 

as • 
na Co cm a 

".  

,0 a 

•  

0 
IZ 

8 
0 
Fr, 

8 
3  

E
n
gi

n
e

e
rs

  E
st

im
a
te

  

A
m

o
u
n t
 
 

0 
Q 
S 
N 
o N. N 2

2
7
, 4

8
8

 3
6

  

9
9

7
, 7

54
. 7

6_
 

 

..n 
r 
r-: 

C 
C D t IL 

c 
ki)  W 

C2 

a 
(1) 

§ 

co 0 

R 

Q
ua

n
ti

ty
 	

I
  

0, , 
z 
8 
S •e. 

. a z 
8 
a •r 

D
es

c
ri
p
ti
o

n
  o

f 
W

o
rk

 

M
an

uf
ac

tu
ri

ng
  a

n
d
 s

u
p
pl

yi
ng

  R
.C

. 0
 R

in
g
  s

la
bs

  

2
r  

di
e  

in
si
d
e
  a
n
d
 36

" 
di

a  
o
u t

si
de

  7
.5

' w
id

th
 a

nd
 

6'
 t

hi
ck

 i/c
  Y

  f
o

r  
s

te
el
 

ba
rs

  w
e

ld
ed

  a
nd

 tw
o  

su
n k

 t
yp

e
  h

o
ok

s  
ca

st
 in

  1
:1

-1
/2

-3
  c

o
nc

re
te

  w
ith

 

em
b
ed

de
d

 1
5

 kg
  C

.I
 

fr
a
m

e
  i

n
  p

e
rf

e
ct

  p
o

si
tro

n
  i
/c

  

tr
an

sp
or

ta
tio

n
  c

h
a

rg
es

  f
or

  a
n

  a
ve

ra
ge

  l
ea

d 
of
 20

 

km
  p

er
  t
ri

p  
fr

om
  c

a
st

in
g
  y

a
rd

  t
o
  T

ow
n
  O

ffi
ce

s  
(a

  

m
in

im
um

  o
f
 25

 s
la

b
s  

•e
r  

tri
 •  

w
il
l b

e  
tr

a
ns

  •  
•r

te
d 

S
hi

ft
in

g  
to

  th
e  

si
te

  a
n d

 fix
in

g
  o
f
 36
'
 d
ia

  o
u t

er
  r
in

g  
s l

ab
 in

  p
e
rfe

ct
 p

o
si

tio
n  

on
  d

a
m

ag
ed

 m
an

h
ol

es
  d

c  
cu

tti
ng

  o
f t

h
e
  p

os
iti

on
  o
f
 da

m
ag

ed
 m

an
ho

le
  In

  
pr

o
pe

r  s
ha

pe
.la

yi
n
g
  in

  la
y e

r  
of
 C

.M
 in

  7
'
 th

ic
k 

an
d

 
di

 •
o

sa
l o
f d

e
br

is
  

>1 
N 

0 Z 
oi 

r na 

C
O

M
P

A
R

A
T

IV
E

 S
T

A
T

E
M

E
N

T
 

N
A

M
E

 O
F

 W
O

R
K

:  
M

A
N

U
FA

C
TU

R
IN

G
,  S

U
PP

LY
IN

G
 8
 FI

X
IN

G
 O

F
 P

R
E

C
A

S
T

 R
C

C
 R

IN
G

 S
L

A
B

S
 A
T

 V
A

R
IO

U
S

 L
O

C
A

T
I O

N
S

 IN
 U
C
'S

 N
O

.0
1

,0
2,

0
3

,0
4

 8
 0

5
 S

A
D

D
A

R
  T

O
W

N
,  D

IS
T

R
IC

T
 S

O
U

T
H

 

   

• 



374aSer 	:1;11' 

111111111111111111111111111111111111 1111111111 III 787073 

A . 	. 	 Jc.i,1KCONTRACT AGREEMENT 
I.ctr:( 	c.,1 No 3K rirr, Plaza 

. 	• 	:Karachi 6 JAN 2015 
N.: 	xiNs CONTRACT"AGREEMENT made the 	et- 	day of Fee  2015, 

tle•Karaelit Water & Sewerage Board (KW&SB), Government of 
„wilikite-PreRenteerby its Chief Engineer (S.W.C),KW&SB, (hereinafter called 

the "giWigo:iirhich expression shall wherever the context so admits or 
---,..v,,,s.wrequirted..to..deer7beti to include their successor) on the one part as first Party 

M/S. USMAN TRADERS INTERNATIONAL,  having their office at House 
No. 192-G, Block-2, PECHS, Near Pasha Clinic, Karachi, Represented 
by the MR. MUHAMMAD USMAN  their sole proprietor hereinafter called 
the contractor (which expression shall include their successors, heirs, 
administrators and assignees of the said firm) of the other part. 

WHEREAS the Employer is desirous to execute the work 

"MANUFACTURING, SUPPLYING & FIXING OF PRE-CAST 

RCC RING SLABS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN UC'S NO.01,  

02, 03, 04 & 05 SADDAR TOWN, DISTRICT SOUTH"  Under 

KARACHI WATER & SEWRAGED BOARD's Own Funds  and has accepted 

the Tender of the CONTRACTOR for Rs.9,99,496/= (RUPEES NINE 

LACS NINETY NINE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETY SIX 

ONLY), for the construction and completion of such WORKS and the 

remedying of an defects therein. The tender was called upto through 

Authority's Website of SPPRA Rule-2010 under Serial NO.21969. 

AND WHEREAS THE CONTRACTOR has already deposited 2% Performance 
Security for amounting to Rs.20,000/=, vide Pay Order No. 11638354, 
dated 19-12-2014, issued from HBL- Sindh Secretariat Bank Branch, 
Karachi, remaining 8% Performance Security for amounting to 
Rs.79,950/= will be deducted from your bill, the same will be kept with the 
EMPLOYER till the maintenance period of.the work•for the due fulfillment of 
the CONTRACT. Further 1% Water Charges Will aSo  a  —deducted from your 
bill as per Standard Operating Procedure (SOP). 

D ASLAM 
acutive Engineer 

Saddar Town (Sew.) 



I. 	• 	+ 

•• t •  4 Rsr1•1••■■ • 

itizt 	1,t..4, 	\ 

k A*A.1-91f ifir*„.1\11,H. 

NOW this Agreement witnesses as follows:- 

1. 	In this Agreement words and expression shall have the same meanings as 
are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of Contract hereinafter 
referred to. 

2. 	The following documents which for the purpose of identification have been 
signed by MR. MUHAMMAD USMAN  on behalf of the contractor and by 
MR. ABDUL RAHIM KHATTI, CHIEF ENGINEER (S.W.C.), KW&SB,  on 
behalf the EMPLOYER all of which shall be deemed to form and be read 
and construed as part of this Agreement. 

a). This Form of Agreement. 

b).  Employer letter of Acceptance No. CE/SWC/DS/W&S/LOA/ 
KW&SB/2015/ 22- dated: )3 -02 -2015. 

c). The Tender. 

d). The conditions of the Particular Application - Part-II-A & II-B. 

e). The General Conditions - Part-I. 

f). The Drawings. 

0). 
	The specifications and 

h). 	The Priced Bill of Quantities. 

3. 	In consideration of the payments to be made by the EMPLOYER to the 

CONTRACTOR has hereinafter mentioned, the CONTRACTOR hereby covenants 

with the EMPLOYER to execute and complete the 	WORK and to remedy any 

defects therein and maintaining the same in conformity in all respects with the 

provisions of the CONTRACT. 

4. 	THE EMPLOYER hereby covenants to pay to the CONTRACT in the manner 
prescribed by the CONTRACT. 

MUHAMMAD ASLAM 
Executive Engineer 
es:,,irlar Town (Sew.) 

K.W. & S.B. 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have set their respective hands 
and seats the day and year first above written. 

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the. 

For and on behalf of 	 For and on behalf of 
EMPLOYER 	 CONTRACTOR 

ABDU R • I 	ATTI 	 MU)MMMk1D USMAN 

	

CHIEF ENGINSBRISri.C.) 	 PROPRIETOR 
KARACHI WATER & SEWREAGE BOARD 	MIS. USMAN TRADERS 

INTERNATIONAL 

WITNESS OF EMPLOYER 

MUHA 14-  A ARIF 
SUPERINTEND G EN INEER (SOUTH) 

.W.& 

MU 	D AS M AWAN 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SEW) 

SADDAR TOWN, DISTRICT SOUTH 
K.W.&.S.B 

WITNESS OF CONTRACTOR 

as- 
)/  



• ' 
■ 

III 11111 III III I III 111111III11II111111111111 III III  

6.NO 
Isauod 	fle#MIWOWlebhALII.Of the City of the Karachi by h" Chief ngineer Throt..-0. j. No. ranee  
Purpose ,,,,,,. (S.W.C);-. V ar,4rereinafter, called the Board (which e  • 	all include 

iitsmovendor'ssthelP-su cessers).”f the one part and Proprietor c-ng on  •  siness under 

the name and style of M/S. USMAN TRADERS NTERN • IONAL, having 

their office at House No. 192-G, Block-2,  •  ECHS, 	ar Pasha Clinic, 
Karachi, Represented by the MR. M AMMAD SMAN  their sole 

proprietor hereinafter called the contrac 	(which 	pression shall include 

their successors, heirs, administrators 	d assignerof the said firm) of the 

other part. 

WHEREAS, the 

Quotation under Emergency 

Bard have 

ause-16 (b 

ccepted the contractor's Spot 

(viii) of SPPRA Rule-2010 Dated 

ACTURING, SUPPLYING & 

RING SLABS AT VARIOUS 

02, 03, 04 & 05 SADDAR TOWN, 

EMERGENCY CONDITION AS SPPRA-

-16 (b) (viii), read with 2(1) (r) sanctioned for 

NINE LACS NINETY NINE THOUSAND 

FOUR HyNDRED INETY SIX ONLY) 	 vide No. 

C.E/SWC/I4&SB/ACCTT/2015/ 	dates': 	-2015. 

TO BE CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE' 

83 

SHAHID SALEEM Stamp Vendor 
Licence No. GS, Shop No.3.VighiVig meg ciiittlini5_ 	day of 	2015 in 

.GUI5V
-100;.1 PI: - 1.-14, Karat i 

b 'the Christian year Two thousand Fifteen between the K achi W. er & 

Value Rs 	• • 

22-12-2014,  for the w 

FIXING OF PRE-

LOCATIONS IN U/ 

 DISTRICT S U  

2010" under Em 

RS.9,99,496 

rk MAN 

AST RC 

'S N .01 

H" UND 

rgency Clau 

= (RUPEE 



4(8085 111 11111111 11111111111111111111111111111111111 III 

M) 	 83  3 
tASIANUFACTURING, SUPPLYING & 
a-  tiq tethne 

si,JEIXIPP • F PRE-CAST RCC RING SLABS 

AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN UC'S 

NO.01, 02, 03, 04 & 05 SADDAR 

TOWN, DISTRICT SOUTH. 

UNDER EMERGENCY CONDITION AS SPPRA-2010 

SANCTION FOR AMOUNTING TO RS.9,99,496/= 

RUPEES NINE LACS NINETY NINE THOUSAND FOUR 

HUNDRED NINETY SIX ONLY). 

IN FAVOUR OF M/S. USMAN TRADERS INTERNATIONAL. 

HAHID SALEEM stam 
JO BE UTILIZED ONLY FOR THE WORK OF p ventr 

Licence  1'10.65. Shop Pie :S,KarIM P137.1 
0 4 FEB 2015 ulshan-e-::1-c-. 	f• -14. Karae0 

s.pw,5751 
: 



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SEW) 

(SADDAR OLD CITY, DISTRICT SOUTH)  
1St  Floor Co-Operative Market Saddar Karachi.  

Cell: 0321-2286585 

No. E.E/SEW/S/D.S/KW&SB/2015/oa 

M/s.  Usman Traders International, 
House-192-G, Block02, 
PECHS Near Pasha Clinic, 
Karachi, 

Dated:  l 6/Q /AO tc." 

WORK ORDER 

SUBJECT:- MANUFACTURING, SUPPLYING & FIXING OF PRE-CAST RCC 
RING SLABS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN UC'S NO.1, 2, 3, 4 & 5 
SADDAR TOWN, DISTRICT SOUTH.  

Consequent upon the submission of the formal acceptance of your side 
the Condition of Contract and Letter of Acceptance, you are here by directed to 
commence the work In strict accordance with the contract with shall be reckoned 
from the receipt of this letter and get completed within 30 Days, in case of any 
unjustified delay the penalty will be Imposed Rs.500/= Per Day. 

Please acknowledge the receipt of the letter by g 	he space 
provided below. 

EX 	IVE 	EER (SEW) 
SAD SAR 1ST ICT SOUTH 

(KW&SB) 
Copy to:- 

1. Chief Engineer (S.W.C/IP&D), KW&SB. 
2. Superintending Engineer District South. 
3. Budget Office, KW&SB. 
4. Office Copy. 

RECEIVED THE LETTER 

Signature 

Name: $  "Admintet 	(AWL( Jam  
Proprietor: 	  

Dated: 	  



.(11..:0) 

-KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SEW)  

L (SADDAR, DISTRICT SOUTH 1 
1st  Floor Co-operative Market Sadder Karachi.  

Cell: 0322-8202221  

SUBJECT:- MANUFACTURING. SUPPLYING & FIXING OF PRE-CAST RCC RING 
$LABS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN UC'S NO. 91 02 03 04 & 05 
5ADDAR TOWN. DISTRICT SOUTH, 

Sr. Description Quantity Rates Per Amount 

01, 

Manufacturing and Supplying of Ring 
Slab 21" Dia Inside 36" Dia out side 
7.5" width and 6" thick I/c 3/8" Dia for 
Steel Bars Two Concrete Rings with 
3/8" dia 	Nos. cross linked bars welded 
and tow sunk type hooks, casted in a 1- 
1/2:3 concrete with embedded 15 kg 
C.I 	frame 	in 	perfect -; position c I/c. 
transportation charges .fpr in. aiKerage  
lead of 20 Km per trip' from' casting 
yard to town officers (A minimum of 25 
slabs per trip will be transported). 404 Nos. Each 09 \ 7/-r- W.4-1 44, 

9?-7-4a5 

02. 

Shifting to the site and fixing 36'-'. dia 
(outer) ring slab in perfect position on 
damaged manholes 1/c. cutting of the 
position of damaged manhole In proper 
shape laying in layer of CM in 2" thick 
and disposal of the debrIS. 404 Nos: Each ettt1  

Total (19948 ki 

-}n aivt.  
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SEW) 

SADDAR DISTRICT SOUTH 
(KW/36B) 

I / We hereby quoted  ”1/47P 	%ilea / Above of the total amount of the Bid. 

al-re-t■t 
Signature of Contractor 	  

Address  ),T>s•kno:St- 9. k0 2̀01 91‘Zet";‘Thl°4i  

I. Tender RECEIVED I S 	ED CO E I UNS'A' 	r" 	'' ? 2. Rate Quoted @ Rs  S (4 9 a 	9  3. Cutting or over Writing is not Found / Foetid roue A teil e_a) A. Pay Order Attach ad / Not-Atteehed 
No /1(33835 	DT. _(__9 -I- 
3* 

S.E.(KMC) 
AL_ (KMC) 

44,40,hal 

ACS 

&heti, Res:256. 



03 NOS. 

1ST LOWEST 

I I) NUMBER OF TED 	 LD 	 03 NOS. 

(Attach list of buyers) 

12) NUMBER OF BIDS RECE VED 

13) NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT 

14) BID EVALUATION REPORT 
(Enclose a copy) 

15) NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFU 

16) CONTRACT AWARD PRICE 

OPENING OF BIDS 

CO ENCLOSED 

. USMAN TRADERS INTERNATIONAL. 

RS .9 	96/= 

420 03 NOS. 

17) RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATIO 
(i.e. 1=, rd, 3"d  EVALUATION BID). 

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY 

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM 

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBI IC CONTRACTS OF 
WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS 

I) NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT. 

2) PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVTJ OTHER 

3) TITLE OF CONTRACT 

4) TENDER NUMBER 

5) BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT 

6) FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME 

7) TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE 

8) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 
(For civil works only) 

KW&SB. 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT 

M & S.OF R.C.0 RING SLABS FOR UC-1,2,3,4&5 SADDAR. 

SR. 21969. 

IMPROVEMENT OF SEWERAGE SYSTEM. 

KW&SB.  

RS.9,97,754/12 

RS.9,97,755/: 

9) ESTIMATED CWPL N RIOD (AS PER CONTRACT) 	30 DAYS. 
 

10) TENDER OP 	 & 	) 	 22/12/2014. AT 2:30 PM. 

11) METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick one) 

a) 	SINGLE STAGE— ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE 

     

Domestic./ 

b) SINGLE STAGE— TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE 	 

c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE 	  

d) TWO STAGE —TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE 

     

     

     

       

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OMER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e. 

EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS: 

1/3 



m.0 (ewSSEI) 
19) APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT 

Yes No I/ 

Int. lk 

Yes No n 

20) WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? 

21) ADVERTISEMENT: 

SPPRA Website 
(If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No ) 

Yes 

1. ----  

No 

Yes 

No L/----  

ii) 	News Papas 
(If yes, give 	f newspapers and dates) 

22) NATURE OF CO 

23) WHETHER QUALIF1CA N CR 
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDE BENTS? 
(If yes, enclose a copy) 

24) WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA 
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCU 
(If yes, enclose a copy) 

WAS 

	

yyDesel:OR USING A 

26) WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS? 

25) WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORI 
METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BID No 

No 1 1 
27) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED 

BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies) 

Yes No 28) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY 
COMPLIANT? 

Yes I 

29) WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT 
THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? 

Yes 11-71 

30) WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF 
CONTRACT? 
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report) 

1 1 No 

No 

Yes 1 ri No 

1/ 1 

No n Yes n 

2/3 



FOR OFFICE USE ONLY K.W. & S.B. 

31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED 
(If yes, result thereon 

32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS 
(If yes, give details) 

Yes 

No 

33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? 
(If yes, give reasons) 

36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OF (COLO 	 PROCURING AGENCY TO THE 
SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITI 	 REMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO 
BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING 	T, IF ROAD: 
(If yes, enclose a copy) 

37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON M 	 VANCE PAYMENT IN 
THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? 

38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY 
(If yes, give Brief Description) 

Signature & Official Stamp of 
Authorized Officer 	 ASLAM 

E;:te:utIve Engineer 
Soddor Town (Sew_)  

CY THAT THE S LECTED FIRM IS Ni  (t  
Yes 171 No  

34) DEVIATION F 	 TION CRITERIA 
(If yes, give deta 

35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PR 
BLACK LISTED? 

Yes 

No 

Yes 

No 

Yes 

No 

SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi 
Tele: 021-9205356; 021-92(15369 & Fax: 021-9206291 

Prait Savo 
	

Reset 

3/3 
















